General Description
The MAX5054–MAX5057 dual, high-speed MOSFET
drivers source and sink up to 4A peak current. These
devices feature a fast 20ns propagation delay and 20ns
rise and fall times while driving a 5000pF capacitive
load. Propagation delay time is minimized and matched
between the inverting and noninverting inputs and
between channels. High sourcing/sinking peak cur-

4A, 20ns, Dual MOSFET Drivers
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
MAX5054
INA+
INA-
INB+
INB-
OUTB
OUTA
VDD
GNDPWM IN
VOUTVIN
Typical Operating Circuit
19-3348; Rev 3; 3/11
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*EP = Exposed pad.
/VDenotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX5054AATA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN-EP* AGS
MAX5054AATA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN-EP* BMF
MAX5054BATA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 TDFN-EP* AGR
MAX5055AASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO-EP* —
MAX5055BASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX5056AASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO-EP* —
MAX5056BASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX5057AASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO-EP* —
MAX5057BASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
Selector Guide and Pin Configurations appear at end of
data sheet.
4A, 20ns, Dual MOSFET Drivers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________